

5001 E US Highway 36, Rockville, IN 47872 (765) 569-3133 | (800) 537-3913 Office Hours 7:30 am- 4:30 pm Monday-Friday (closed for lunch from 12-1)

OFFICIAL NOTICE TO MEMBERS 2024 ANNUAL MEETING

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Parke County REMC, we would like to invite you to attend the 2024 Annual Meeting and Member Appreciation Event. The meeting will be held on Thursday, September 12th, starting at 4:00 pm. This year's meeting will be held at the Parke County Fairgrounds at 1472 N US Highway 41, Rockville, IN 47872.

Schedule of Events

4:00 - 6:45 pm Registration in 4-H Building 4:00 - 7:00 pm Meal served in 4-H Building 4:00 - 6:30 pm Bingo in the Rabbit Barn 7:00 pm Prize Drawings in 4-H Building 7:15 pm Meeting in Commercial Building

\$15 Bill Credit per Registered Member
- 3 Door Prizes (1) \$600 Bill Credit
(2) \$300 Bill Credits

Kids' Entertainment

Big Bounce Inflatable Stations
Bucket Truck Rides

Visit the Information Booths from 4:00 - 7:00 pm for valuable information! (Located inside the Commercial Building)

The Bloodmobile will be on site for blood donations until 6:15 pm

To speed up registration, please bring the registration card mailed to you.

PARKE COUNTY REMC 5001 E US Highway 36 Rockville, IN 47872-7701

REGISTRATION CARD

Present this portion at registration on Thursday,
September 12, 2024, at the Parke County
Fairgrounds. The registration card will allow you to
be eligible for the drawing of the door prizes.

Member must be present to register but does not
need to be present during the drawings to win.

ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE AND REMINDER

3 Door Prizes

- (1) \$600 Bill Credit
- (2) \$300 Bill Credits

2024 ANNUAL MEETING

In accordance with the Parke County REMC Bylaws, you are hereby notified that two directors will be elected at this year's membership meeting. This year's candidates for directors nominated by the Nominating Committee are Board District 4: Shane Johnson and District 5: Kevin Cox.

Mark Evans Chadd Jenkins
Board President CEO

District 4

Incumbent for District 4, Shane Johnson has served two terms on the Parke County REMC Board, earning his Credentialed Cooperative Director Certificate, and is working on completing his Board Leadership Certificate. Shane graduated from Clay City High School and Indiana State University, where he studied Industrial Engineering Technology. For nearly thirty years, Shane and his wife, Emily, have resided on the original A & C Enterprise property in Reelsville, owned and operated by Emily's late father, Stephen D. Clark.

Shane spent 20 years in manufacturing in Clay County before making a career change to focus on conservation. He is currently a Civil Engineering Technician at the USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service in Greencastle, where he designs and helps implement water and soil conservation practices across twelve counties.

Shane looks forward to the opportunity to continue serving on the Parke County REMC Board of Directors, supporting its members in a continuously changing industry.

District 5

Incumbent for District 5, Kevin Cox has served on the Parke County REMC Board for 21 years, earning his Credentialed Cooperative Director Certificate and the Board Leadership Certificate with the Gold Credential. Presently, he represents Parke County REMC on the Wabash Valley Power Alliance Board.

Alongside his wife, Brenda, they own and operate TST Farms, Inc. and TST Trucking, LLC in southeast Parke County. Kevin served 8 years on the Farm Credit Board, including 4 years as chair and 26 years on the Parke County Farm Bureau Board. He currently serves on the Jackson Township Advisory Board.

He and his wife are very active in their church and community, serving as deacon, song leader, choir director, and adult Sunday school teacher. Kevin enjoys serving as a public speaker/entertainer, making a difference in the world around him. Kevin thanks the membership for the opportunity to serve them in the past and eagerly anticipates the future.

THE POWER OF CO-OP MEMBERSHIP!